05-04-2007

Clien	t/Matte	r No. 10710-213	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	1.	AM	RI



R SHEET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:				
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	Name: Eastway Fair Company Limited				
- "	Internal Address: Trident Chambers				
Execution Date(s): December 10, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: P.O. Box 146 Road Town				
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	City: Tortola				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: British Virgin Islands				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application or patent number(s).A. Patent Application No.(s)	nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
10/720,990	l ·				
•					
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged by credit card.				
(312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax					
	☐ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information:				
5/07/2007 DBYRNE 00000001 231925 10720990	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers				
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Expiration Date				
	b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit				
	Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione				
9. Signature:	5/4/2007				
Signature	Date				
	otal number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	U Should be faxed to (703) 386-5995 or mailed to				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0297

THIS DEED OF GIFT is made the toth day of December 2004

BETWEEN

- (1) ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Bermuda, of Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) EASTWAY FAIR COMPANY LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, of Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the registered trade marks and patents (collectively the "Intellectual Properties"), the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto, and has agreed to assign the Intellectual Properties to the Assignee as hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor DOTH hereby assign unto the Assignee or its nominee(s) the Intellectual Properties more particularly described in the Schedule hereto TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee subject to the payment of the due proportion of the yearly registration and / or renewal fees so far as they relate to or affect the Intellectual Properties.

The Assignee hereby covenants with the Assigner that the Assignee will at all time hereafter observe and perform all the covenants terms and conditions (if any) as imposed for the granting of the Intellectual Properties by the authorities in the relevant jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Deed on the day and year first above written.

SEALED with the Common Seal of the

Assignor and signed by

ديهم بوس سمي ا:

on behalf of the Assignor in the presence of:-

J.M.

CHE KWOK WAH FRANK

SEALED with the Common Seal of the

Assignee and signed by

CHAN CHI CHUNG director

on behalf of the Assignee in the presence of :-

7.CL

CHE KWOK WAR FRANK Solicion, HKSAR All

REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0299

PATENT REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0300

P- patent	tent	Description	Filing No.	Issue No.	Status
D- design	sign		assigned by	granted by	• .
77	S	US Motorized Wood Working	10/736,249	OTASU	Pending
		Tool Having a Low Friction			
-		Table (Laminated Cast Iron			
		Table)			
יטי	Sn	US Collapsible Stand for a Bench-	10/698,351	•	Pending
		Top Power Tool			(
ם	us				Granted
ים	US	US Laser Line Generator	•	•	In Progress
שי	R	US Table Saw with Cutting Tool	•	•	Pending
		Retraction System			(
שי	S	Tool Case with Transparent	*	•	Pending
:		Removable Accessory Holder			
P	US	Motorcycle Lift		•	Granted
שי	S	Thickness Planar with	09/630,254	US 6,585,017	Granted
		Locking Mechanism			
ם	S	Hand Vacuum (Royal AC	29/151,878	D 468,068	Granted
		Hand Vac)			•

PATENT REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 05/04/2007